Parent School Reach Message
Sunday, October 29, 2017
6:00 PM

Good Evening

This is Dr. John Mazzella calling-your child’s Middle School Principal. | am calling to
keep you informed of the events and happenings occurring at Fernandina Beach Middle
School during this upcoming week and next week.

This week on Monday, October 30 -the boys and girls tryouts for this year’s basketball
will be held in our gymnasium. Also, Fall picture retakes will be taken during first and
second period.

The student council canned or boxed food drive will begin on Wednesday, November 1
and end on Wednesday November 15, 2017.

The deadline for Cookie Dough orders is Friday, November 3. The top salesman will win
$100 cash prize.

Our annual PTO Fall Bar B Q will be held this Friday, November 3 from 5:00-7:00 pm. If
you have not purchased tickets for this event they are on sale in the Main Office for $10.
You must purchase your dinner ahead of time and dinner orders end on Tuesday, October
31.

Our band, chorus, and drama will perform at this event that starts at 5:00PM. This is
always a relaxing and fun filled event. | encourage you to attend.

Our next School Advisory Council meeting will be Wednesday, November 8 at 3:30 PM.

On Thursday, November 9 we will celebrate Veteran’s Day with our annual Patriotic Rally
that will be held in our school auditorium with two performances:

One at 10:00 AM for 6" and 7" grade students and the other at 11:00 AM for our 8"
grades students and community.

We will not have school on Friday, November 10 because of Veteran’s Day.
Our next PTO meeting is on Thursday, November 16" at 7:00 PM in the Media Center.

We will have our second Hurricane makeup day on Monday, November 20.
All students are to attend school on November 20, 2017.



